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British Tenpin Bowling Association

LUCKY COMPETITOR DRAW

All competitors in the 35th BTBA National Championships will
automatically be entered into a prize draw to win a

TOWN & CLASSICS
Luxury Weekend Break

to a maximum value of

£400

kindly donated by

INTERNATIONAL HOTELIERS

This break will include:

A two night break for two adults

Accommodation in a suite, studio or superior bedroom
Full national breakfast and table d'hote dinner on each day
Bottle of Champagne on the first night of arrival

Flowers, fruit and chocolates in your room to welcome you

The draw will be made by the Chairman of the BTBA,
Mrs P. White on Sunday 24th March 1996 at 4:30pm

Non-competitors may enter the prize draw by simply sending your name and address to
BTBA Head Office, Nationals Prize Draw, 114 Balfour Road, Iiford, Essex, IG1 4JD to be postmarked no later than 11th March 1996



A Welcome from the BTBA Chairman

For many years, the Registration Desk has been the first opportunity for me to express words
of welcome to participants in the National Championships, but this year in my capacity of,
Chairman, I have the pleasure of being able to record my delight at seeing the Tournament so
well supported.

It has been very rewarding to watch this event gain in momentum with each passing year, and
I know that a great number of friendships have been made and will continue to flourish when
bowlers from all over the country meet 'at the Nationals'

I have no doubt that 1996 will be remembered as another successful event and would like to
convey my very sincere thanks to our hosts, FIRST LEISURE for the hospitality we have all
enjoyed, not forgetting Manger, Nick Leuty and his staff, without whom the event would not
have such happy memories.

It is difficult to adequately express the extent of our appreciation for the continued support of
the BRUNSWICK CORPORATION and I can only hope that they realise just how much the
sponsorship of the brochure is appreciated.

Wishing all participants the very best of bowling.

Pat White
Chairman

British Tenpin Bowling Association
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34th National Championships
Superbowl 2000 - Rotherham

CHAMPIONS
MEN LADIES
DIVISION A DIVISION A
Five Person Team Five Person Team
Team Exmedia 3015 G T Pro Shops 2827
Doubles Doubles
L Ellis/B Langman 1291 K Oakleyv/J Howlett 1191
Singles Singles
C Morris 724 K Michael 6353
All Events All Events
P Delany 1970 K Michael 1873
DIVISION B DIVISION B
Five Person Team Five Person Team
Wales National Two 2848 The Mixed Bunch 2527
Doubles Doubles
R Rorick/D Goss 1251 V Dalton/H Brown 1122
Singles Singles
P Taylor 625 A Knowles 594
All Events All Events
B Dismore 1852 D Lodge 1620
DIVISION C DIVISION C
Five Person Team Five Person Team
Pro Am LO.W 2446 Iffy Sox Squad Left 2202
Doubles Doubles
M Brown/M Brown 1043 L. Easton/Y France 918
Singles Singles
T Tonkins 634 Y France 491
All Events All Events
T Tonkins 1688 Y France 1385
( UK CHAMPIONSHIPS - PAST CHAMPIONS
1991 GX Superbowl - Farcham Geoff Buck
Alison Teasdale
1992 GX Superbowl - Farecham Neil Webb
Emma Barlow
1993 GX Superbowl - Farcham Chuck Caroll
Pauline Smith
1994 Solar Bowl - Ipswich Leslic Miranda
Gem Burden
1995 Superbowl 2000 - Rotherham Kevin Hills

Gem Burden

J
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A warm welcome from TERRY FAWDINGTON

Once again 1 have the privilege and the pleasure to be given the opportunity to write this
forward for the programme. Last year I started with the comment that it's NATIONALS
TIME AGAIN and how time flies, but it seems to me that 1995/6 has flown by even faster.

The Championships taking place in SWINDON at this time of the year provide a warm
introduction to spring, after what has been a harsh winter with more than usual snow and ice
in most regions, although there is no doubt that whatever difficulties created by the weather
the intrepid bowler would remain undaunted, donning boots and warm clothing to compete
with dedication and enthusiasm.

This is the 35th BTBA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS and I am positive the event will
continue to produce the high standards of quality bowling that has come to be synonymous
with this particular tournament.

The 'youngsters' last year set the competition alight with Paul Delany winning two titles, the
Exemdia Team shooting over 3000 to take the money, and so it went on. Watch this space, as
they say !

Our industry and sport continues to grow, and each new year brings along new innovative
products to make our bowling experience (whatever the level of playing ability) much more an
out of home leisure experience rather than just bowling, including new balls to help you
improve your game, using the latest technology to help raise those scores. More interactive
scoring systems to assist in in the recording of score data, and improved storage and retrieval
systems to allow you, the player, to get on with the bowling and derive more satisfaction form
the simple joy of improvement. In that spirit, ENJOY your bowling, carry that enjoyment
through this weekend, use the time to renew old acquaintances and meet and make new
friends, have some fun.

May 1 take this opportunity to wish you all a very successful weekend and if you are one of
those who miss out on the prizes and titles this year, come back next year and enjoy the
experience of participating all over again. To those of you who do take the honours, well done
in advance, you deserve the recognition for your dedication and proven ability.

GOOD LUCK and ENJOYABLE BOWLING
Terry Fawdington
Managing Director. Brunswick Bowling.
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BTBA CHAMPIONSHIPS 1996

SQUAD SCHEDULING

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:15PM

9:00 AM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:15 PM

9:00 AM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:15 PM

Saturday 9th March

Sunday 10th March

SINGLES & DOUBLES 9:00 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
SINGLES & DOUBLES 11:30 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
LANE MAINTENANCE 2:00 PM SINGLES & DOUBLES
TEAM EVENT LANE MAINTENANCE

5:15 PM TEAM EVENT
Saturday 16th March Sunday 17th March
SINGLES & DOUBLES 9:00 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
SINGLES & DOUBLES 11:30 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
SINGLES & DOUBLES 2:00 PM SINGLES & DOUBLES
LANE MAINTENANCE LANE MAINTENANCE
TEAM EVENT 5:15PM TEAM EVENT
Saturday 23rd March Sunday 24th March
SINGLES & DOUBLES 9:00 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
SINGLES & DOUBLES 11:30 AM SINGLES & DOUBLES
SINGLES & DOUBLES 2:00 PM SINGLES & DOUBLES
LANE MAINTENANCE LANE MAINTENANCE
TEAM EVENT 5:15PM TEAM EVENT
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WELCOME

to the

BTBA 1996 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

from the

TOURNAMENT MANAGER

As always, I look forward to meeting all bowlers andtheir supporters, and truly hope that
everyone enjoys taking part in the 1996 National Championships. I would also like to take
this opportunity to thank the very hard working 'A" Team who give so generously of their time,
and spare no effort in endeavouring to ensure all concerned have a successful tournament.

Bernie White
Tournament Manager
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WITH EACH PURCHASE OF THE

THE BRITISH NATIONAL
TENPIN MAGAZINE

INHEN VKPS I\ (0) E:_j IiNHIL OIS

& I\IEWS 0 'rurrlon 0 nesurrs

@ NEW PRODUCTS ® TOURNAMENTS
-« AND MUCH MUCH MORE

BUY YOUR COPY TODAY

KEEP UP-TO-DATE WITH YOUR SPORT

CALL WORLD OF TENPIN SUBSCRIPTION DEPARTMENT ON

1

TEL: 0171 607 8585 or FAX: 0171 700 1408



35th BTBA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS Men

Competitor

ABBOTT,Nigel
AINSWORTH,Peter
ALLAN,John
ALLEN,Colin
ALLEN,Jim
ALLEN,Stewart
ALLISON,Scott
AMNER,P

AMOS, John
ANDERSON,Chris
ANDREW,Billy
ANDREWS,Les
ANDREWS,Rob
ANTONI,Dimitri
ARMITAGE,Paul
ARNOLD,Peter
ARTHUR,lan
ARTHUR,Raymond
ARTNER,Joe
ASHCROFT,Geoff
ASHTON,Dave
ATHERTON,John
AVERY,Tim
AYRES, Kevin

BAILEY,Bill
BAILEY,Jezz
BAILEY,Phil
BAKER,Dean
BAKER,Gary
BAKER,Lyndon
BALL,Derek
BALL,Geoff
BALL,Mal
BALLHEIMER,Richie
BARKER,Dennis
BARKER,John
BARKS, Stuart
BARLOW,Richard
BARNES,Jo
BARNES,Roy
BARRATT,Daniel
BARRETT,Dave
BARTER,John
BARTLETT,I
BARTON, Paul
BASHER,Tim

Home Centre

Tolworth
Blackpool
Coatbridge
Rhyl
Portsmouth
Peterborough
Portsmouth
Ipswich
Bexleyheath
Taunton
Wittering
Portsmouth
Enfield
Southampton
Leeds
Bushbury
Bromborough
Wallasey
Northampton
Stockport

St Mawgan
Martlesham
Guildford
Swindon

Ipswich
Blackpool
Tolworth
Swindon
Worcester
Worcester
Southampton
Bristol
Worcester
Airport

North Harrow
Weston Super Mare
Nottingham
Tolworth
Norwich
Airport
Swindon
Walton Pier
Preston

Bexleyheath
St Mawgan

Entry

AE213
AET79

D & S48
81

AE74
AEQ92
AE191
AEB86
AE103

T & D185
115
AE74
AE9

T & D155
AEB82
AE41
AE24
AE24
AE157
AE130
AE26

D & S62
167
S91T124

AEGB8
AES3

D & S150
AE107
AE126
AE126
AE155
AE164
AE127
AE213

D & S142
AE125
AES56
AE205

D & $120
AE49
AE198
AE99

D & S176
AE152
AE102
AE26

Avg

Doubles

Brunswick3

E OE

get in the danger zone

Team AE
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BATEMAN,David
BATT,Jon
BATTISSON,Damien
BEADLE,Carl
BEALES,Alan
BEALES,Roy
BEARD,Max
BEARDMORE,Graham
BEARDSMORE,Ed
BEARDSMORE,Paul
BEDFORD,Franc
BEDFORD,Martin
BENFORD,Tim
BENNETT,Alan
BERGQUIST,Mike
BERLIN,Mike
BETTERIDGEA J
BIRCH, Trevor
BISHOP,Keith
BLABER,Robert
BLOOMFIELD,Rob
BOLTON,S
BOOTH,Adam
BOOTH,Richard
BOOTLE,Adam
BOOTLE,Roy
BORDER,Mark
BOULTON,Philip
BOWDIDGE,Dick
BOYLE,Paul
BRACEWELL,Clive
BRACKSTONE,Barry
BRADBURY,Alan
BRADLEY , Lee
BRADLEY,Neil
BRADLEY,Steve
BRANDON, Phil
BRANIGAN,Gordon
BRANT,Steve
BRAUND,David
BRINGLOE, Keith
BROMWICH,Buck
BROOKER, Terry
BROOKS,Andy
BROOKS,David
BROOKS,Ray
BROWN,Geoff
BROWN,ian
BROWN,Mick
BROYD,Gary
BRUCE,Robert
BRYANT,Paul

E OE

Aylesbury
Cheitenham
Northampton
Eastbourne
Newbury
Ipswich
Swindon
Guildford
Worcester
Worcester
Basildon
Chelmsford

Wellingborough

Firth Park
Dunstable

Airport

Portsmouth
Jardines
Nottingham
Portsmouth
Bristol
Dunstable

Hemel Hempstead

Dunstable
Dunstable

Weston Super Mare

Chesterfield
Ryde |.O.W.
Sheffield
Keighley
Tolworth
Wallasey
Airport
Ryde I.O.W.
Ryde |.O.W.
Chelmsford
Airport
Tolworth
Torquay
Enfield
Chatham
Walton Pier

Bexleyheath
Sheffield

Wellingborough

Peterborough
Norwich
Chelmsford
Martlesham
Airport
Martlesham

D & S212
D & S139
AE28

D & 5145
AE45
AE68

122

87
AE129
AE126
AE147
AE146
AE209
AE38
AES89
AE73

D & §152
AE12
AE39
AES6
AE106
AE137
S0189
AE118
AE188
AE188
125

D & S140
AE136
AE30
AE42
AE190
AE24
AE207
AE17
AE17
AE147
AE15
AE205
AE2
AE35
AE177
AE99
AE103
AE197
AE209
AE27
AESS

D & S70
AEB1
AE8

T & D204
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BRYER.John
BRYER,Steve
BUCK,Geoff
BUCK Harold
BUGGS Alan
BULLER, Jai
BULLIVANT , John
BURNEY,Paul
BURROW,Colin
BURSLAM John
BURT,Chris
BURT,Roger
BURTON,Peter
BUSH, Keith
BYE,Wally
BYFORD,Ray

CALDER,Alan
CALEY Barry
CALEY , Richard
CAMERON,John
CAMPBELL,Bob
CARLTON, Mark
CARNALL,Steve
CARR,Michael
CARR,T
CARTER,Paul
CARTER,Raymond
CATERER,Bernie
CAWTHORNE,Julian
CEMIL,Darren
CHAMBERS, Tony
CHAPLOW,Paul
CHATTING,Peter
CHERRETT,Graham
CHIVERS,Brian
CHURCH, Keith
CHUTER,Peter
CIMBUR,Sam
CLARIDGE,John
CLARIDGE,Trevor
CLARK,Jim
CLARKE,George
CLEASE Adrian
CLEAVER,Scott
CLEE,Robin
CLENCH,Keith
COLE,Chris

COLE, Keith

COLE Mike
COLLIN,Nick

Brunswic

get in the danger zone

E OE

Brize Norton
Brize Norton
Airport
Coventry
Martlesham
Great Yarmouth
Sheffield
Kings Lynn
Torquay
Blackpool
Bexhill
Acocks Green
Airport
Dunstable
Ryde |.O.W.
Sudbury

Guildford
Martlesham
Martlesham
Billericay
Martlesham
Chelmsford
Dagenham
Fairford
Ipswich
Airport
Northampton
Jardines
Northampton
Witham
Ryde |.O.W.
Enfield

Brize Norton
Wessex Poole
Chelmsford
Fairford
Guildford
Wellingborough
Swindon
Swindon
Bexhill
Portsmouth
Southampton
Romford
Rhyl
Plymouth
Wolverhampton
Plymouth
Plymouth
Bristol

D & S76
D & S76
AE30
AE151
AE61
AET1
AE197
AE113
D &S2
D & S54
D & S104
D & S32
AE16
AE187
AE136
AEB5/66

AE168
D & S62
AEB2
AE85
AEB61/62
AE89
AE10
AE156
AE86
AES
AE148
AE39
AE28
AE133
AE136
AE35
AE132
AE1
AE147
183

87
AE210
T&D198
AE198
SO104
AE74

T & D155
AE94
AE100
AE178
T & D196
AE178
AE178
164

B
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COLLINS,Darryl
COLLINS, Matt
COLQUHOUN,L
CONNELLY,Tony
CONNELLY,Tony
CONNOLLY,Barry
COOK,Darwin
COOK,Peter
COOK,Steve
COOKE,Peter
COOPER,David
COOPER,John
COPEMAN, Stuart
COPPING, Leeroy
COPPLESTONE,Ben
CORDWELL Mike
CORK,Laurie
CORLEY,Chris
CORNWALL,Peter
CORRY,John
COSTELLO,Mike
COSWORTH,Steve
COTTON,Alan
COTTRELL,Oliver
COTTRELL,Toby
COWAN,Harvey
COWDRAY,Barry
COWIE,Malcolm
CRAMP,David
CRAMP,Simon
CRAW,Andy
CRAWFORD,Andy
CRAWLEY,Matt
CREWS, Terry
CRIPPEN,Paul
CRIPPS,Nick
CRIPPS,Steve
CRIPPS, Trevor
CROMPTON,Pete
CROTTY,Paul
CROUCH,David
CROUCH,Ronnie
CROW,Peter
CROWE,Andy
CUDMORE,John
CULSHAW,Bob
CUNNINGTON,Carl

DARVILL,Jeremy
DAVIES,Bruce
DAVIS, Jeff

E OE

Enfield
Chelmsford
York
Basingstoke
Tolworth
Sheffield
Fairford
Derby
Bexleyheath
Leicester
Leeds
Stockport
Tolworth
Witham
Reading
Bristol
Bridgend
Wokingham
Tolworth
Cheltenham
Rhyl

Firth Park
Ryde 1.O.W.
Newbury
Newbury
Airport
Worthing
Martlesham
Keighley
Chesterfield
Firth Park
Airport
Enfield
Raynes Park
Jardines
Swindon
Peterborough
Swindon
Coningsby
Blackpool
Aylesbury
Coatbridge
Guildford
Ipswich
Bexleyheath
Ryde 1.O.W.
Peterborough

Tolworth
Martlesham
Chester

T&D195
D & S94
AE152
T&D173/4
AE215
AE197

D & S156
D & S112
AE202
T&D123
AE4
AE130
AES8
AE133
AE170
AE164
AE163
AE33
AE215

D & S139
81

AES6
AE116
AE20
AE21
AE73
T&D193
AE62

43
DS97/110
AE38
AE213
AE36

11
AE40
DO134

D & S134
SO134
114

D & S53
AE88/89
S048

87

AEB7
DO201
AE136
AE92

AE29
AE204
AE89

............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................

............................................................
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DAY,Chris

DAY, Derek
DAYNES, Lee
DEAN,Ken
DELANY, Paul
DENCH,Paul
DENLEY,Ken
DENTON,John
DEW,CIiff
DIDUR,Michael
DISMORE,Brian
DIXON, Trevor
DODD,Phil
DOHERTY,Mike
DOLLOWAY David
DOUGHTY,Mark
DOUGHTY,Richard
DOWNS,Stephen
DOY,Gary
DUCKER,Simon
DUCKERILL,Peter
DUCKETT, Alan
DUDMAN,Brian
DUKE, Tyrone
DUNCAN,Richard
DUNMALL,J
DUNN,Glade
DUNN, Jeff
DURRANT,John

EASON,Barry
EASON,Daniel
EAST, Trev
EASTON,David
EASTWOOD,Brian
ECCLESTON,Keith
EDMONDSON,Nigel
EDSER,Paul
EDWARDS, Alan
EDWARDS,Paul

ELLIOTT,Bob
ELLIS,James
ELLIS,Lol
ELLIS,Michael
ELLIS,Paul

ELTRINGHAM,Graham

EMMS,Robert
ENNIS,John
EVANS, Neil

E OE

Brierley Hill
Guildford
Norwich
Airport
Haverford West
Wolverhampton
Bristol
Dunstable
Lewisham
Keighley
Airport
Keighley
Martlesham
Airport
Wessex Poole
Worcester
Norwich
Aylesbury
Kings Lynn
Raynes Park
Chatham
Tolworth
Wokingham
Tolworth
Swindon
Peterborough
Northampton
Stockport
Norwich

Raynes Park
Raynes Park
Worcester
Kings Lynn
Blackpool
Brize Norton
Worcester
Tolworth
Airport
Stirchley

Tolworth
Reading
Nottingham
Reading
Reading
Fleetwood
Norwich
Rhyl
Eastbourne

AE196
TO190

D & 8120
AE14
AE5

T & D196
T & D169
AE188
AE206
43

AE16

42

T & S204
AE214
AE1
AE129
AE80
S0212
AE95
AE111
AE177
AE215
AE33
AE208

D & §182
AE90
AE157
AE130/131
D & S120

111
111
AE127
AEQS5
AES3
AE138
AE129
AE118
AE15
AES0

AE190
170
AE27
170
170
AE78
AES5
81
AE145

Brunswic

get in the danger zone
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EVANS Jnr.Paul
EVANS Snr.Paul
EVANS, Philip

FANNON,Dave
FAULTLESS,David
FERGUSON,Terry
FIELDER,Kevin
FISH,Graham
FISHER,Malcolm
FLYNN,Tom
FORBES,Elfryn
FOREMAN,Les
FORREST,Ken
FORREST,Steve
FOSTER,Craig
FOSTER,Stuart
FOUSERT,Peter
FOWLER,Andy
FOX,Darren
FOX,Paul
FRANCE,Mick
FRANKLIN,Brett
FREEMAN,Paul
FROGGATT,Nick
FULLER,Malcolm
FURNESS,Kevin
FURNESS,Paul

GALE,Wilf
GALLANT,Harry
GALLANT Mitchell
GARBETT,Rob
GARDINER,Barry
GARDINER,Geoff
GARDINER,Paul
GARDNER,Geoff
GARNER,Darren
GARTON,Robin
GATES,Peter
GEDDIS,Malcolm
GERMAN, Neil
GIBBINS,Dave
GIBBONS, Paul
GIBSON,Chris
GIBSON,Pete
GIDDENS, Steve
GILES,Andrew
GILES,Richard
GILES,Rob

E OE

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Swindon

Lewisham
Bushbury
Ryde |.O.W.
Portsmouth
Blackpool
Sudbury
Stirchley _
Northampton
Tolworth
Acocks Green
Acocks Green
Leeds

Derby
Bridgend
Northampton
Aylesbury
Bexleyheath
Kings Lynn
Enfield
Romford
Leeds
Margate
Aylesbury
Stirchley

Wessex Poole
Ipswich
Ipswich
Stirchley
Sudbury
Sudbury
Sudbury
Acocks Green
Walton Pier
Walton Pier
Walton Pier
Chatham
Peterborough
Wessex Poole
Tolworth

Leamington Spa
Leamington Spa

Jardines
Lewisham
Lewisham

Peterborough

AE12
AE191
124

AE206
AE41
AE17
AE106
D &s79
AE65/66
AES0
AE148
AE14
S032
AE32
AE82
AE112
T & S163
T &S148
AE118
AE102
AES5
AE21
AE94
AE82
AE153
AE132
52

AE1
AE86
AE67

52

AE66
AEG5/66
AE65
AES51
AE99
AE67/68
AE99
AE177
T&D135
AE88

D & 8215
AES50/51
AES51
AE39
AE4

D & S56
T&D135
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GILLARD,Nigel
GLOSSOP Julian
GLOVER,Malcolm

GLOVER-WEST,Graham

GOFF Michael
GOMERSALL,Steve

GOMMERSALL,Robert
GOMMERSALL,Steve
GOODFELLOW,Duncan

GOODWIN,Dave
GOSLING, Trevor
GOSTELOW,C
GOUGH,Derry
GRANT  Les
GRANTHAM, Mark
GRAY,Chris
GRAY,Robert
GRAYSON,Lee
GREEN,Les
GREEN,Richard
GREEN, Steve
GREENALL,Wayne
GREENE,Brian
GREENSMITH,lan
GREENWOOD,Phil
GRIBBON,Steve
GRIDLEY,Steven
GRIFFIN,Wayne
GRIFFITH,Les

HAMBRIDGE,Bob
HAMILTON,Robin

HANDWORKER,Larry

HARRIS,Chris
HARRIS,Stuart
HARRIS, Tony
HARRISON,Ray
HARVEY Mark
HASKINS,Bill
HASTINGS,Mike
HAWCROFT,Trevor
HAWKER Ken
HAYNES,Julian
HAZEL,Colin
HEAD,Derek
HEAD,Geoff
HEATHCOTE,Ivan
HEATHORN,Mark
HEATLEY,David
HEMPSALL,Terry
HENLEY Brian

E OE

North Harrow
Rotherham
Enfield
Guildford
Martlesham
Preston
Airport
Airport
Bexleyheath
Romford
Worthing
Cleethorpes
Basingstoke
Leeds
Exeter
Cambourne
Rhyl
Swindon
Acocks Green
Wellingborough
Lyneham
Firth Park
Bexleyheath
Billericay
Guildford
Blackpool
Basingstoke
Stevenage
Rhyl

Wokingham
Norwich
Romford
Wessex Poole
Coventry
Portsmouth
Wessex Poole
ST Mawgan
Bristol
Billericay
Swindon
Plymouth
Guildford
Norwich
Eastbourne
Stirchley
Burton
Bitterne
Stockport
Swindon
Taunton

AE20

D & S194
AE9
AE190
AE61
AE30
AE14
AE14
AE102
AE44

T & D193
143
173/4
AE38
AE2
AE25
AE101

D & S107
AE32
AE148
AE114
AE30
AE103

T & D85
87

AES3
AE173/4
AE207

81

AE33
115
AE94
AE88
AE151
AET74
AE1

D & S192
T & D169
AE84
TO198
AE178
167
AE80/113
AE145
52

D & S166
AE191
AE130
AE122
TO185

Brunswic

get in the danger zone

=
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HESKETH,Steve
HEWITT,Paul
HIBLE,Roger
HICKEY Allan
HIGH,David
HIGH,John
HILL,Kevin
HILLIER,Vic
HILLMAN,Chris
HILLS,Kevin
HINKS,Don
HODGE, Keith
HODGES,John
HODGSON,Gerry
HOLDER,Gareth
HOLLIS,Kevin
HOLMES,Brian
HOLT,Keith
HOLT,Nigel
HOOD,Richard
HOPKINS,Colin
HOPKINS,Gary
HOPKINS,Mark
HOPKINSON, Stuart
HORRELL lan
HORTON, Tony
HOUSE,Andy
HOWARD,R
HOWE, Alan
HOWE,Chris
HOWE,Steve
HOWILAND, Chris
HUDSON,Russ
HUGHES, Richie
HUINT,Bob
HUNT,Rob
HULL,A
HUTCHINGS, Brian
HUXTABLE,Dave
HYDE,Mathew

IACHETTA, Luigi
IRVANI,Mo
IREDALE,Ken
IRESON,Alan
IRWIN, Sid
ISAACS, Geoff
IVES,Laurie

JAAP,Kevin

E OE

Wallasey
Norwich
Sheffield
Walton Pier
Tolworth
Tolworth
Wolverhampton
Swindon
Cambourne
Tolworth
Coventry
Bexleyheath
Rhyl _
Northampton
Newton Abbott
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Norwich
Fleetwood
Airport
Swindon
Bristol
Swindon
Keighiey
Airport
Coventry
Fairford
Ipswich
Airport
Wellingborough
Basingstoke
Billericay
Sudbury

Rhyl
Sudbury
Swindon
Peterborough
Airport
Coventry
Macclesfield

Ipswich
Guildford
Brize Norton
Swindon
Bristol
Wembley
Swindon

Rhyl

24

AES80
AE197
AE99
AE205
D & S29
AE196
154
AE26
AE29
AE151
AE28
AE100
AE157
AE20
AE132
AE40
AES80
D&S78
30/137
154
AE165
AE182
43
AE49
TO151
183

D & S86
AE15/34
AE210
AE173/4
AES85
AE65
AE100
AE65/66
TO198
90
AE49
AE28
SO119

AE67

87
AE107

D & S122
DO169
AE73
DO198

AE100/1
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JACKSON,Dominic
JACKSON,Maicolm
JACOBS, Trevor

JAMES,Mark
JAMES Mike
JAMES,Rob
JAMES, Steve
JANNY,P

JARVIS,Graham
JEFFERIES,John
JEFFREY, Keith
JEPHCOTT,Derrick

JEX,MJ
JEX,R
JHOZI,Joe
JOHNS, Brian
JOHNS,Derek
JOHNS,Ron

JOHNSON,Chris
JOHNSON,John
JOHNSON,Kim
JOHNSON,Ron

JONES, Micky
JONES, Nick

JORDACHE,Alan
JOSEPH,Mario

JOYCE,Barry
JURACK,Phil

KAY,Stan
KEEBLE,Colin
KERR,John
KERSEY, Alan
KING,Geoff
KING,Graham
KIRK,Stuart
KNIGHT,Paul
KNIGHT,Owen

KNIGHTS,Glenn

KNOTT,Paul

KNOWLES,Clive

LALONE, Lawrence

LANE,A

LANGMAN,Bob

LANNI,Andy

LAMBERT,Martyn
LAMBOURNE,J
LAWLOR,Simon
LAWSON,Graham

E OE

Lewisham
Rhyl
Portsmouth

Weston Super Mare
Weston Super Mare

Fairford
Eastbourne
Cleethorpes
Dunstable
Swindon
Stirchley
Brize Norton
Cleethorpes
Cleethorpes
Swindon
Bridgend
Reading
Cambourne
Ipswich
Ipswich
Brize Norton
Chelmsford
Lincoln
Airport
Wembley
Nottingham
Derby
Peterborough

Swindon
Ipswich
Ryde |.O.W.
Romford
Swindon
Blackpool
Cambourne
Leicester
Swindon
Norwich
Martlesham
Airport

Rhyl
Peterborough

Ipswich
Wembley
Newbury
Stockton
Blackpool

AE206
AE100
AE215
125

125

183
AE145
S0143
AE187
S0162
AES0
AE72
AE143
AE143
T&S154
AE163

D & 8170
AE25
AE4
AEGS8
AE107
146

T &D183
AE214
AE205
AE27
AE112

T & D135

AE182
S046

D & $136
AES4
122
AES3
AE25
T&D123
AE124

D & $120
AE62
AE214

AE100
D & S90
AE27
AEG7
AE211
AE137
AE110
AE79
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............................................................
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............................................................
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............................................................
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LAWSON-SMITH,Neill
LAWTHER,lan
LAY,Ray

LEE,Chris
LEGGE,Steve
LEMANQUAIS,Neil
LEMANQUAIS,Paul
LEVER,Neil
LEWENDON,Barry
LEWIS,Andrew
LEWIS, Geoff
LEWIS,Mervyn
LITTLEWOOD,Peter
LLEWELLYN,Gary
LOBERMAN,Freddie
LOBERMAN,Paul
LODER,John
LODGE,Jerry
LONG,Brian
LOVELL,Gwyn
LOVERING,John
LOVETT,Brian
LUCKHURST ,Mike
LYNCH,Anthony
LYNCH,Peter

McCOURT,Simon
McCRACKEN,S
McDONNALD,Ray
McGEACHIE, Allan
McLEAN,Steve
McQUADE, Tom
MACPHERSON,BiIll
MAILE,Ray
MAJOR,Brian
MALLINSON,Glen
MALTBY,Howard
MANLEY,Steve
MANNELL,Phil
MANNING,Dave
MARCUS, Ged
MARKS,Brian
MARSHALL,Chris
MARSHALL,John
MARSHALSAY,Paul
MASON,John
MATTHEWS, Anthony
MATTHEWS,Paul
MATTHEWS,Rob
MATTHEWS,Rod
MAYELL,Allan

E OE

Brize Norton
Stockport
Enfield
Bristol
Billericay
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Newbury
Basingstoke
Bletchley
Chelmsford
Bristol
Leicester
Ipswich
Wembley
Wembley
Airport
Bexleyheath
Billericay
Blackpool
Lakenheath
Romford
Cliftonville
Enfield
North Harrow

Peterborough
Peterborough
Bexleyheath
Romford
Romford
Bexleyheath
York
Martlesham
Chatham
Worcester
Stockport
Newbury
Plymouth
Taunton
Blackpool

Basingstoke
Worcester
Wessex Poole
Acocks Green
Fleetwood
Fleetwood
Bristol
Norwich
Bristol

AE138
AE131
AE36
AE164
AE84
AE12
TO12DO74
AE205
AE173

T & S180
146

T & D169
T&D123
AE68
AE73
AE29
AE49
S0201

T & D84/5
AE79

D & S179
T & S44
AE153
AE207
DO207

T & D135
AES0
AE202
AE44
AE10

D & S103
42

AE62
AE177
AE129
AE131
TO45
AE178

T & D185
AES53
AET72
T&D173
AE127
AE1
AE32
AE72
AET71
AE169
AES5
AE165

............................................................
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MEAD,Greg
MEAD,Guy
MEAD,Martyn
MEAD,Richard
MEAKINS,Derek
MEAKINS, Michael
MEEARS, Phill
MEWETT,Dale
MEWTON, Patrick
MILLEN,John
MILLER,Mick
MILLER,Neil
MILLER,Sam
MILLER,Steve
MILLGATE,Brian
MILLINGTON,Steve
MILNE,Duncan
MIRANDA  Leslie
MISTRY,Hitesh
MOLL, Jerry
MOORE,Brian
MORGAN,Chris
MORRIS,Bill
MORRIS,Clive
MORRIS,Paul
MORTLOCK,Simon
MOSLEY Alan
MOSLEY,Brian
MUDGE,Rob
MULHALL,Dave
MURRAY,Max
MURRAY,Steve
MURRELLS,Ray
MUSCROFT,lan
MUSCROFT,Robert
MUSCROFT,Stan

NASH,Andy
NEAL,Peter
NEWFELD,Bob
NEWMAN,Michael
NEWMAN, Noddy
NEWPORT,Richard
NICHOLSON,Ken
NOON,Paul
NORCOTT,Mark
NORTH,Dave
NORTHWOOD,Keith
NORTON,Steve

E OE

Northampton
Billericay
Billericay
Northampton
Dunstable
Dunstable
Tolworth
Fleetwood
Worcester
Bristol
Cosford
Tolworth
Tolworth
Jardines
Bexleyheath
Bitterne

Wembley
Dunstable
Chatham
Brierley Hill
Bexhill
Kings Lynn
Tolworth
Henlow
Rhyl
Chesterfield
Fleetwood
New Brunswick
Jardines
Newbury
Brize Norton
Martlesham
Stockton
Stockton
Stockton

Worcester
Ryde .O.W.
Firth Park
Swindon
Chester
Swindon
Sunderland
Leeds
Enfield

St Athan
Basingstoke
Derby

D & S157
AE84
AE84
AE157

D & 5189
D & S189
AE214
AE78
AE127
AE164
AE115
AE208
AE208
AE40
AE103
AE214

AE8
AE187

D & S93
AE196

D & S104
AEQ9S5
AE208
114
AE101

D & S140
AE78

D & S191
AE39
AE213

T & S138
T & D204
AE110
110
110/97

AE129
AE116
AE38
124
AE114
122
AE23
AE43
AE35
115
AE173
AE112
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SOME SAY IT’S DANGEROUS TO MANIPULATI : LAWS OF PHYSICS. TO OUR CRITICS,
WE SAY: EVOLVE OR DIE.

TO CREATE THE EVOLUTIONARY QUANTUM, WE USED THE BEST BRAINS IN THE BUSINESS, COMPUTER-AIDED
peEsiaN (CAD) TECHNOLOGY, THE HOTTEST RESINS. WE TESTED THOUSANDS OF CORE CONFIGURATONS,
COVER STOCK FORMULATIONS. AND WE CHANGED THE STRUCTURE OF THE GAME. FOREVER.

Quantum features three revolutionary urethane balls, each with a different, computer-designed core configuration for unparalleled
performance. And a new, unique dynamic characteristic: Quantum's lightweight balls react the same as the heavier, sixteen-pound
Quantum balls. Quantum also offers the widest range of center-heavy to cover-heavy weight characteristics, for every lane condition.
While its next-generation reactive cover stock resists tracking and cracking for unprecedented durability.

Quantum.
Brunswick Bowling & Billiards (U.K.) Ltd
BRUNSWICK TECHNOLOGY VENTURES
©1904 BAUNSWICK CORPORATION Bushacre Court, 14 Garrard Way,

Kettering, Northants NN16 8TD
Tel: (01536) 412244 Fax: (01536) 410350




NAME THE WINNINGEST PRO ON TOUR.

Monacelli? Voss? Bohn? Nope. No one can beat the Rhino® Pro. And since no one can beat it, everyone will
want it. After all, the Pro has delivered more tournament wins, more television finals, more unbeatable hooking
action and more urethane power than any ball in bowling history. So order all four Rhino Pro formulations.

And watch the best Pro on tour deliver sales no one can beat. '

Brunswick3

BowLING Is SoLp ON BRunswick. WORLDWIDE.

Brunswick Bowling & Billiards (UX.) Ltd « Bushacre Court « 14 Garrard Way  Kettering, Northants NN16 8TD « Tel: (01536) 412244 « Fax: (01536) 410350
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The British Tenpin Bowling MasterCard® card

We are pleased to offer you the opportunity to apply for the BTBA MasterCard.

The Card carries the British Tenpin Bowling Association name and
distinctive logo. As you use it, Bank of Scotland® makes a
contribution to our funds to benefit you, our members.

The BTBA MasterCard offers you many attractive benefits as well:

@® no annual fee for the first year

@ no fee at all if you spend over £2,000 over the preceding year*

@ save up to £60 when you transfer balances from your existing cards**
@ accepted over 12 million places throughout the world

For further details and an application form please call FREE on

0800 716097

Quoting V343
or complete the coupon and return by FREEPOST

*If you do pay a fee it is only £7.50 (APR 21.4%, 23.2% for Cash Advances). **Balances may not be transferred from other Cards issued by Bank of Scotland®.All lending is subject
to appraisal by the Bank of the applicant’s financial status. Full details and a written Consumer Credit quotation are available from Bank of Scotland, Card Services, Pitreavie Business

Park, Dunfermline, Fife. KY99 4BS. You must be aged 18 or over and resident in the UK to apply. Bank of Scotland is the registered Trade Mark of The Governor and Company of
the Bank of Scotland. All details correct at time of printing - February 1996,

TO: BTBA MasterCard, FREEPOST, RG2222, Reading RG1 1BR

Name
Address

Postcode V343

Banner Telecom (Trade) Lid.

The first choice for all your Mobile Communications

Export Advice Extensive Product Range
Compeltitive Prices Full afier sales service
= m iecom™ Authorised Distributor

88 George Lane, South Woodford, London, E18 1JJ
Telephone: 0181 989 8228 Facsimile: 0181 530 3373



Recycling & Waste Management
INDUSTRIAL .

CYC< CYC<

% : :5
¥

2000 YWATERS (LEYTON) LTD 2000
Recycling & Waste Management

Fov a cleaner, qreenen envinonment!

Skip & Roll-on containers up to 30 cubic metres.
65 cubic metre ejection trailers.
Self-drive skip vehicle hire -
manual & automatic, complete hire range available.
Largest range of COMPACTION SYSTEMS stocked in London -
Mobile, portable & static, special systems
for low headroom & limited space.

Daytime & evening refuse, plastic sack & wheeled bin collections.
Licensed waste managers, waste carriers and transfer station.
Chemsafes & special containers for hazardous,
difficult & special wastes -

Licensed disposal site for asbestos in all forms.

Scheduled mobile fluorescent tube, lamp collection & crushing service.
Security shredding, incineration & secure certificated product disposal.
On & off site recycling for paper, cardboard, cans,
glass, wood, metal & soil.

CONSTRUCTION WASTE RECYCLED.

0181-558 1141

FAX: 0181-558 9205/9109 [=z=
Head office: Auckland Road, London, E10 5NB




O'DWYER,Jamie Wembley AE34 BOR ...ooocnmanizmngs sssssmpeiios Eoia TSR

O'SULLIVAN,Nick North Harrow D &ST42 181 oo it it s s e s e e e
OAKLEY,lan Tolworth AE29 8!  ivusmvut sunmn, TSR LA SN AR AT AN
OCKLEFORD,Bob Lewisham AE206 BT uiciviivman i S oA S o P SRR
OLDFIELD,Ron Firth Park AES82 203! ..coveiromine susssensammesmrdinnimsibs i e AR
OLIVER,Steve Dunstable AE188 BT oot et s e i e e e eaaien aeaan
OLVER,Gerry Newbury AE45 PBL i cvain s anisnion soaasms R RS SRR
ORRH Peterborough AESO TOB'  omymmss s oo S S S T e SR R RS s
OSBORNE,Kevin Bexleyheath AE102 V0 i i i S R R S R S
OWEN,Bill Eastbourne AE145 82 o e e e e e e eaeees
PAGE,Martyn Swindon AE182 T80 vvi soosiems s s T RSN e S
PAINTER,Charles Bexleyheath AE103 80 oo e e e s e e e
PALESCHI,Brian Brize Norton AE138 P83 cici sonoviversoininsm s R RS RIES SRS
PALMER,David Martlesham AEB1 TTO ivins s e s S e
PANKHURST,Shaun Kings Lynn AE20 VIR i sewsvvsimniammsmua s oag
PARFITT,Rhys North Harrow AE207 204 e e e e e e e,
PARFITT,Tony North Harrow AE207 O i e e s e s teeeee eraan s eaeen
PARKER,Adge Reading AE163 FOD  ianss vovmemims s s e B SSARE SYH36 S
PARKER,Brian Firth Park AE56 BB v i R S R . e
PARKER,Graham Reading AE163 T8O . 5iis 05t riioei oo usasdaye mssnss ezsmns
PARKER,Jon Firth Park AES56 185 o i e e e e e e e
PARRY,Nick Sudbury AEB65/66 T80 s AN s
PASSFIELD,M Southampton AE152 O e ey R ST R T SN
PATEL,George Romford AE34 200 G e e s e et en e s s
PATEMAN,James Bexleyheath AE21 < TS
PATEN, Eric Wellingborough T&S2TD;  MBB counsassvsmmnivmssesminiins s s e S
PATRICK,Phil Acocks Green AE50 T o R A ST SRR
PAYNE,Donald North Harrow SO58 T20 o s S R S i s S
PEARCE,John Swindon AE182 78 oo e i s e s e
PEARSON,Henry Billericay AES85 BB icsomsmvasns oo svaNw s SHea s a R S RS, o
PEARTREE,Roger Tolworth AE215 TO8 v vssmsmvvismmiaosva s ooR s aave. e
PERCIVAL,David Bexleyheath AE102 T8 cni s T TR T TR S
PERCIVAL,Richard Bexleyheath D&S202 170 oot e e et e e eeeee s
PEREZ,Rafael Washington AE23 172 o e e e e e s eeeees
PETHERICK,Rob Norwich AE113 7.0 0 RS DR
PHILLIPS,Jamie St Mawgan AE25 P85  wivin svvmms s R T IR S R YRR
PHILLOTT,Maurie Portsmouth AE12 195 i sl R R s S
PILGRIM,Chris Enfield AE195 1089 o e e e e s e
PIPER,Dave Cambourne AE26 B2  vimes womvesssmmmusomnmis A o AR R AP SRR DBEEAS SRNEH
POLLARD,Ken Taunton T&DI8Y M5 v s o TR
POLLARD,Kevin Jardines AE39 208 oni guw R R TR SRS it
PORTER Adrian Fleetwood AE78 78 e o e e s e eaaees
PORTER,Steve Fareham 191 1< A RSP
POTTER,Dave Wellingborough D&S200 MY  iiviiss sovivamsssnmmivmsissss vissisiavove svssss doses s
POVEY Alan Leamington Spa AES1 200 i iR TR AR W
POWELL,Elliott Swindon TEDIBZ: “MTB ..con visisisimmsimernss it i s aus o
PRATT,David Derby AE112 108 s e e e e e e eeees eeees e
PRATT,Steven Derby AE112 B s oo s as R N AR RS SRR FRE
PREECE,Phillip Brize Norton AE138 BT | covine sommiives s R A S e S
PRESLEY,Mark Romford AE34 205 R S S S Y S SR
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PRICE,Gary
PRICE, Trevor
PROCTOR,lan
PROCTOR Matt
PULHAM ,Lee
PULHAM,Roger
PYE.D

QUARRY Michael

RAISON, Kevin
RAYNER,Trevor
REED,Alan
REED,Chris
REYNOLDS,Bernie
RICH,Mick
RILEY,Bob
RILEY,Nathan
ROBERTS,John
ROBERTS, Mike
ROBINSON,Chris
ROBINSON,Dennis
ROBINSON,Derek
ROBINSON,Ken
ROBINSON,Nev
ROOME,Brian
ROSS, Mick
ROWBOTTOM,Roy
RUTLAND,Michael

SAMPSON,Peter
SARA Laith
SARTER,Stuart
SAUNDERS,Dean
SAUNDERS, Mike
SAWYER,Tom
SAXON,Brian
SCHAFFER,James
SCHAMING,Glenn
SEARLE,Terry
SECKER,Mark
SEELEY,Mel
SHARPSTONE, Tony
SHEA Mark
SHEEHAN,Brad
SHIPTON,Peter
SHORROCK,Mick
SHRIMPTON,BIll
SHRIMPTON, Ted

EOE

Enfield
Leicester
Norwich
Ipswich
Plymouth
Plymouth
Cleethorpes

Bushbury

Romford
Swindon
Guildford
Guildford
Bushbury
Eastbourne
Wokingham
Wokingham
Ryde I.O.W.
Airport
Acocks Green
Sunderiand
Taunton
Weston Super Mare
Bromborough
Sheffield
Tolworth
Newbury
Aylesbury

Worcester
Tolworth
Enfield
Dagenham
Kings Lynn
Margate
Coventry
Enfield
Swindon
Enfield
Wembley
Leeds
Dunstable
Wallasey
Fairford
Tolworth
Blackpool
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath

TO195

D & S166
AES5
AE113

D & S199
D & S199
AE143

AE21

AE10
154
AE168
AE167
AE41
AE145
AE33
AE33
17
AE16
AE32
AE23
T & D185
AE125
AE82
AE197
AE208
AE137
S0212

AE127/128
42

AE35
AET1
AEQ5

D & S153
AE151
AE4
AE107
AE35
T&S73
D & S38
D & S189
AE24
AE156
AE190
AE79
AE202

D & S202
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SHUREY Kevin
SILCOCK, Gary
SIMEONE,Mark
SIMPSON,James
SIMPSON, Paul
SIMPSON, Pete
SKILLICORN, Steve
SKILTON,Del
SKINNER,Robin
SKIPP,Ashley
SKUDDER,Chris
SLADE, Matt
SMALL,Dave
SMART,Steve
SMITH,A
SMITH,Andy
SMITH,Brian
SMITH,Chris
SMITH,Dave
SMITH,David
SMITH,Derek
SMITH,Gordan
SMITH,Jack
SMITH,K
SMITH,Michael
SMITH,Nigel
SMITH,Patrick
SMITH,Paul
SMITH, Philip
SMITH,Roger
SMITH, Tony
SNOW,Colin
SOUTHGATE,John
SPECK,Peter
SPENCER,Geoff
SPRACK, Nigel
STAFF Karl
STAMP,Steve
STARBUCK,Graham
STEIN,Phil
STEPHENS,Andrew
STEPHENS,Anthony
STEPHENS, Nick
STOCK, Geoff
STOCKS,Bob
STOCKS, Terry
STRIDE,Martin
SUSSEX, Paul
SUSTINS,Harry
SUTHERLAND,G

E OE

Swindon 124 155
Acocks Green AE32 181
Wembley AE34 200
Coatbridge D & S48 168
Guildford D & S87 176
Wellingborough AE56

Leeds 42 175
Ryde .O.W. D & S17 166
Tolworth AE29 188
Worcester AE127 173
Bexleyheath AE153 186
Cliftonville AE153 202
Brize Norton AE183 165
Wellingborough AE209 196
Bielefeld Germany AE152 180+
Jardines AE40 198
Torquay AE2 185
Margate AE153 205
St Mawgan AE25 177
Lakenheath D&S179 169
Norwich AE55 181
Chatham D093 180
Leeds AES82 203
Peterborough 90 187
Margate D & S92 155
Reading AE115 190
Brize Norton AE72 176
Worcester AE126 168
Peterborough AE92 163
Ipswich AE67 190
Stirchley D & S52 141
Sunderland AE23 188
Airport S0159 177
Bushbury AE41 185
Martlesham AE204 156
Portsmouth AE106 189
Norwich AE113 185
Portsmouth AE106 169
Bristol 165 184
Wembley AE34 195
Guildford T&D167 151
Swindon AE107 196
Guildford AE168 176
Basingstoke AE174 183
Portsmouth AE74 198
Romford AE44 165
Southampton T&D155 166
Newbury AE45 182
Worcester AE128/129 167
Paderborne Germany AE152 180+
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TANNER,Rob
TAYLOR,Carl
TAYLOR,Chris
TAYLOR,Colin
TAYLOR,lan
TAYLOR,lan
TAYLOR,John
TAYLOR,Kevin
TAYLOR,Peter
TAYLOR,Simon
TAYLOR,Steve
TEECE,Maurice
TENNENT, Ewan
TERRY,Alan
THOMAS, lan M
THOMAS, Mark
THOMASON,Ross
THOMPSON,P
THOMSON,Alex
THOMSON,John
THORNTON,Carl
THORPE,Richard
THURLOW,Roy
TINCOMBE,Mark
TOLFREY,Dave
TOMAN,Sean
TONKINS,Nigel
TONKINS, Tony
TOOGOOD,Alan
TOOGOOD,Colin
TOOGOOD,John
TOSTEVIN,Brian
TOVEY,David
TRICKETT,lan
TROTMAN,John
TROTTER,Gary
TROTTER,Matthew
TRUE,Paul
TUCKER,lan
TUPMAN-REID,Mike
TURLEY,Paul
TURNER Alan
TURNER,Clive
TURNER,Phil
TURVEY,Greg
TYERS,Malcolm

UCHWAL,Thomas
ULYATT, lan
UNDERWOOD,Alex
UNDERWOOD,Ashley

E OE

Wessex Poole
Brierley Hill
Worcester
Stockton
Wessex Poole
Ryde .O.W.
Airport
Jardines
Bushbury
Brize Norton
Stirchley
Airport
Swindon
Bexleyheath
Peterborough
Ryde |.O.W.
Wellingborough
Cleethorpes
Torquay
Wellingborough
York

Leeds
Witham
Martlesham
Ryde |.O.W.
Newbury
Sudbury
Sudbury

Brize Norton
Brize Norton
Brize Norton
Bexleyheath
Lewisham
Rhyl

Swindon
Jardines
Jardines
Bletchley
Worcester
Airport

Kings Lynn
Firth Park
Worcester
Wokingham
Stirchley
Wolverhampton

Fairford
Swindon
Wellingborough
Wellingborough

AE1
AE20
AE129
AE110
AE89
AE136
AE16
AE40

D & S41
AE132
52

AE49
AE115
AE202
92

T &S116
AE157
AE143
AE2
AE210
AE20/21
43
AE133
AEG1
AE17

D & S149
AEG6
AEBS
AET71
AET71
AE71/72
D & S186
AES

81

154
AE118
AE118

T & S180
AE126/128
AE8/49

D & S95
AE38
AE127

D & S33
AES50
DO196

AE156
D & S192
AE209
AE209
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URWIN, Peter
UTTING,Steve

VALLENDER,Les
VASLER,Alan
VERNON,Brian
VIVASH, Alan

WADE,Ron
WALDOCK,Richard
WALLER,John
WALROND,Mike
WANDEN,Craig
WARD,Keith
WARNES, Carl
WARREN,Clive
WARREN,Graham
WARWICK,Neil
WATERS, Phil
WATKINS,James
WEALE,Derek
WEAVER,Simon
WEBB,Darren
WEBB, Keith
WEBB,Michael
WEBBER,Paul
WEBB-HOATH,P
WEBSTER,David
WEBSTER,Martin
WELCH , Andrew
WELCH, Mark
WEST,Chris
WEST,Graham
WEST M J
WESTBROOK,John
WESTON,Frank
WHEELER,Ken
WHEWAY,Jason
WHINCUP Keith
WHITAKER, Nigel
WHITEHEAD,Mark
WHITWORTH,Andy
WICKER,Richard
WIGG,Alan
WIGGINS, Alan
WILCOX,Colin
WILKINS, Brian
WILLCOCKS, Stan
WILLIAMS, Brian
WILLIAMS, Gary

E OE

Tolworth
Norwich

Ryde |.O.W.
Chatham
Wallasey
Ryde |.O.W.

Norwich
Fleetwood
Chelmsford
Wembley
Lewisham
Basingstoke
Ipswich
Dunstable
Walton Pier
Newbury
Blackpool
Worcester
Airport
Bletchley
Brize Norton
Worthing
Raynes Park
Romford
Ipswich
Fairford
Northampton
Bletchley
Bletchley
North Harrow
Bristol
Newbury
Ipswich
Bexleyheath
Wembley
Brize Norton
Sunderland
Airport
Acocks Green
Bushbury
Chelmsford
Northampton
Reading
Airport
Wembley
Plymouth
Wembley
Bristol

D & S150
AES5

AE116
AE177
AE24

AE116

AES80
AE78
AE94

D & S211
AE4
173/4
AE113
AE187
AE133

D & S149
AE79
AE126
AE15
TO180
AE72
AE111
111
AE44
AEB86
AE156
AE27

T & S180
T & S$180
AE118
AE165
AE137
AE86

D & S$102
AE211
AE132
AE23
AE14
AES51
AE41

146
AE210
170
AE15
AES8

AE2
AE89
DO125
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WILLIAMS Richard Worthing T&D193 170 susnminiiinsraiseing o namsmes
WILLIAMS Steve Romford AE10 1O e e et e e e e
WILLIAMSON,Paul Southampton TRSTIED A2  coommmmmm o CsT SR G e
WILLIFORD,Joe Fairford AE156 TTO civimmamsrsisns s S imive retss S TR SR
WILLSMER,Fred Billericay AE84 P50 v RS SN ST e s
WILSON, Andy AE27 10T e e e e e e e
WILSON, Daren Newbury AE45 8B o e e e s e e e e e
WILSON,Geoff Sunderland D & S23 <
WIMBURY Chris AE213 B o s Vs R B SRR
WINKLE,Bob Swindon AE122 TBB | orarinnnsonmnissnsingness i e G T i e
WISEMAN Martyn Chelmsford AE146 178 o e e e e e e e e
WOLSTENHOLME Stuart Basingstoke 174 TB2 oo eV S TR SRRV
WOODLAND Cliff Bristol TEDIBY T8 oo s st et S S
WOODS, Dave Bitterne AE191 202 ercsnisnie i R G SR e e T
WOODWARD,Jonathon  Dunstable D& ST189 188 ..ot it it ceeeee i eeeeee i e e
WOOTTON,Pete Wembley AE211 D0 o R ISR A MRS
WORLEY Dave Northampton AE148 09  scssminnvesmmR R S SRR
WORTHINGTON,Kevin  Enfield AE36 189 o R RV R SRS s
WREN,Bob Wembley AE88 2 L U S
WRIGHT Barry Romford AE10 i 12 J U SO
WRIGHT,Gavin Brize Norton DI&ISIBZ B0 covsvmmmmimonossiovamen traiam adeimt. vamsses i
WRIGHT ,John Washington D&S109 187 oo nmviimsnis wus sy i S
WRIGHT,Micky Stirchley AES52 VBT oovnmmmammosassmmsomsonis ssssszsssosn nassan s ssosriris st sssns
WRIGHT ,Nick Guildford AE168 80 oo e e e e s s e e s
YATES,David Leicester TO123 37 { - O B T AT
YATES,Stuart Leicester TRRDIZ2S 184, coemnsnmsvscommmessdupms GoisaEIa s AR
YEO,Barry Dagenham AE10 FBOF! coiinv v SRR
YEOMANS Andy Grantham DO184 189 avsim on e TR RS
YOUNG,David Wembley AES8 200 s e e e e e e e e
YOUNG, Keith Bristol AE165 11 7 NN S
ZADEL,Ben Bournemouth AES5 86 ot et e e s e
ZADEL,Jonathon Bournemouth AE4 18 o e s e e e e

Additional Competitors
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35th BTBA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Competitor

ADAMS, Barbie
ALLCOCK,Ruth
ALLAN,May

ALLEN, Angie
ALLEN,Jenny
ALLSEBROOK Kelly
APSLEY,Sarah
ARCHER,Tina
ATKINSON, Jackie
AYRES,Lisa

BAILEY,Elaine
BARFOOT,Karen
BARLOW,Emma
BARNES, Anita
BARTER,Carol
BARTRAM,Jeannette
BATEMAN,Gillian
BEALE,Jenny
BEERS,Sue
BLABER,Pat
BLOOMFIELD,Carole
BONFIELD,Lois
BOOTH,Ann
BRANIGAN,Maggie
BROOKER,Mrs
BROOME,Mary
BROWN,Angie
BROWN, Helen
BROWN,Jenny
BROWN, Louise
BROWN,Marion
BUCK,Pauline
BURDEN,Gemma
BURDETT,Carol
BURNS, Lindsay
BURTON,Frances
BUXTON,Vicky
BYFORD,Karen

CALDER,Jenny
CALEY,Wendy
CALLOW,Carol
CARPENTER,Lynda
CARTER,Tracy
CHICK, Jean

Brunswic

get in the danger zone

E OE

Home Centre

Ipswich
Stirchley
Coatbridge
Peterborough
Rhyl

Firth Park
Chesterfield
Newbury
Wokingham
Milton Keynes

Tolworth
Wolverhampton
Tolworth
Airport
Preston
Bexleyheath
Aylesbury
Whitstable
Basildon
Nottingham
Portsmouth
North Harrow
Martlesham
Airport
Walton Pier
Camborne
Barnstable
Lincoln
Raynes Park
Portsmouth
Chelmsford
Airport

Weston Super Mare

Acocks Green
Worthing
Airport

Weston Super Mare

Sudbury

Guildford
Martlesham
Eastbourne
Airport
Walton Pier
Bristol

Entry

AES59
AEB3

D & S47
AEQ92

D & S81
AE18
AES7
AE175
AE175
AE3

D & S150
AE160
AE11
AEB9
DO176
AE200/3
D & 8212
AE19
AE147
AES57

D & S106
AE3
AEB0

D &S13
AEQ8/99
AE37

D & S105
AE18
AE171
AE18

D & S70
AE30
AE3
AE31

T & D193
D &S13
AE83

T & D64

AE168
AEG0
AE83
AEB9/171
AES8

T & D144

164
174
137
163
167
169
174
169
176
189

175
148
192
168
149
150

B
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CHURCH,Sandy

CHURCHER,Rebecca

CLARKE,Jackie

CONNELLY,Barbara

CONNER, Christine
COOPER Dorothy
COOPER,Jacky

CORDWELL,Marlene

COX,Liz
CREWES,Bobbie
CROUCH,Helen

CROWE,Jan
CROWE,Sue
CUDMORE, Julie
CUDMORE,Kaye
CUDMORE,Lucy
CURLING,Jane
CURTIS,Jan

DAICH,Ruth
DAVIS,Di
DEAN, Kate
DEEVOY,Lynn
DEW,Tracy
DOUL Mary
DOW,Sarah
DREW, Heather
DUFFIN,Sue
DUNCAN,Margaret
DYER,Adele

EASTON,Ann
EDSER,Michelle
EDWARDS, Alison
EDWARDS,Julie
EGGETT,Jacalyn
ELLIS,Karen

FINCH,Ann
FORBES,Irene
FORREST,Beryl
FORRESTER,Sian
FORTT,Cynthia
FRANCE,Yvonne
FRANCIS, Jean
FULLARD,Janet

E OE

Brize Norton
Tolworth
Burton
Basingstoke
Bexleyheath
Worcester
Newbury
Bristol
Leeming
Tolworth
Coatbridge

Washington
Ipswich
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Aylesbury
St Eval

Airport
Plymouth
Airport
Basingstoke
Lewisham
Bristol
Tolworth
Plymouth
Tolworth
Swindon
Airport

Kings Lynn
Tolworth
Stirchley
Enfield
Scunthorpe
Sheffield

Nottingham
Coatbridge
Acocks Green
Crawley
Bristol
Grantham
Dunstable
Stockton

184

AE3
AE117
TO172
AE203
AE131
T&S121
T& D144
T & D183
AE1T1
AE47

AE141
AES9
AE200
AE200
AE200
AE18
AE37

AEG9

D & 837
AE16
TO172
TO206

T & D144
AE11
AE37
AE158
T&D181
AE108

AE96
AE171
AEG3/83
AE35
AE19

D & $197

AE108
AE47
T&D31
AE7

T & D144
AEQ93
AE187/8
AE141

185
191
166
167
174
155
160
164
165
170
148

158
165
148
141
154
167
155

............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................

............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................

............................................................

............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
............................................................
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GARDINER,Jean Sudbury
GATES,Sally Walton Pier
GERMAN,Avis Peterborough
GIDDENS, Mary Dunstable
GILES,Julie Lewisham
GILLESPIE,Lynne Coatbridge
GODLEY,Marilyn Chatham
GOUGH, Despina Worthing
GREEN,Margaret Peterborough
GROSS,Debbie Chelmsford
GUDGEON,Carol Acocks Green
HACKETT,Pam Airport
HAIGH, Janice Enfield
HARGREAVES,Samantha Sheffield
HARRIES,Jo Tolworth
HARRISON,Lomaine Wessex Poole
HARRISON,Samantha Brize Norton
HART,Chrissie Ipswich
HARVEY, Nikki Lewisham
HAYWARD,Helen Sudbury
HEATON,Julie Blackpool
HEMPSALL,Pam Swindon
HODGE,Jan Bexleyheath
HODGES,Gill Lyneham
HOLNESS,Caroline Hull
HOLT,Gill Wolverhampton
HOUSE,Marie Fairford
HOWELL,Lynn Stirchley
HOWLETT,Judy Dunstable
HUINT,Chris Sudbury
HUMPHREYS,Leta Brize Norton
IACHETTA Maria Ipswich
ISSAC,Mel Weston Super Mare
JAAP,Karen Rhyl
JACKSON,Pauline Rhyl
JOHN,Lisa Worthing
JOHNCEY,Carol Washington
JOHNSON,Emily Lincoln
JONES, Louise Enfield
JORDACHE,Margaret Airport
KAY,Doris Swindon

EOE

T&De4
AE98
T&D135
AE187
AES7
AE47
DO177
T&S193
S0135
AE147
AE31

AEG9
AE195
AE22
AE6
D& St
AE75
AES9
AE6
TO64

D & S54
AE121
AES83
AE121
D & S22
AE160
TO184
AE63
AE7
T& D64
AE75

D & S59
AE6

AE101
AE101
AES83
AE141
AE3
AE19
TO160

181

SEENET SIINEE SEREEE SEEEET FHESNT SENIES SUNNNS TANNNE SEREEE sEvane

............................................................

runswickIl3

get in the danger zone
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KEEBLE,Ann
KENNEDY, Nikki
KENNY,Christine
KING, Elaine
KNAPP,Sandy
KNOWLES, Barbara
KNOWLES, Jenny
KNOWLES, Shelley

LANCASTER,Susan
LARDER,Sally
LAWRENCE,Bev
LAWTHER, Christine
LEE,Samantha
LEGGE,Patricia
LEONARD, Shelagh
LEVER,Angela
LEWIS,Mandy
LINTON,Mandy
LODGE,Doreen

MAILE,Val
MALTBY,Claire
MANNELL,Elaine
MARSH,Caryl
MARTIN,Pauline
MASON,Pam
MATTEY Marie
MEGSON,Susan
MICHAEL,Kay
MOLINEAUX,Ruth
MOOR,Patricia

MOORCROFT,Linda

MORRIS,June
MORRIS, Karen
MORRIS,Marilyn
MOULE,Emma

NEAL,Jennie
NEW,Allison
NEW,Christine

OAKLEY ,Kimberiey
O'NEIL.Emma
ORDOWSKI,Jayne
OTTAWAY,Amanda

E OE

Swindon
Cleethorpes
Stockport
Stockton
Bexleyheath
Martlesham
Martlesham
Tolworth

Tolworth
Newbury

St Eval
Stockport
Chesterfield
Basingstoke
Dunstable
Tolworth
Lyneham
Portsmouth
Bexleyheath

Martiesham
Stockport
Plymouth
Bristol
Ipswich

Acocks Green

Worcester
Keighley
Enfield
Chelmsford
Hull
Tolworth

Kings Lynn
Tolworth

Airport

Wolverhampton

Camborne

Washington
Sunderiand

Tolworth
Airport
Ipswich
Cliftonville

T&D181 165
AE117 178
AE130 175
AE141 154
AE203 160
AEG0 155
AEG0 155
TO158 154
AE158 17
AE175 153
AE37 161
AE130 176
AE161 180
TO172 159
AE7 187
AE11 170+
AE121 163
AE108 176
AE203 173
AEG0 142
AE131 146
D&S178 175
T&S144 161
AES9 163
AE31 167
AE63

AE22 186
AE161 186
AE9 170+
AE22 185
D &S150 156
T&S9% 129
AE1T1 185
AEG9 170
AE160 192
AE37 148
AE161 185
D&S109 179
AE7 190
AES7 174
AES59 174
AE18 169

Page 32



OUTRIM, Tricia
OVERTON,Lin
OVERTON,Lynn
OWEN,Jill

PAGE,Loraine
PARRY, Kate
PATEMAN,Lesley
PENNY Kirsten
POPE,Lesley
POWELL,Carol
PULLEN,Cheryl

QUINAN, Jeanette

ROBINSON,Carol
ROBINSON, Ena
ROPER,Vera
RUFFLES,Barbara

SAUNDERS,Barbara
SAUNDERS,Rita
SAUNDERS, Shani
SHAW,Mhairi
SHRIMPTON,Margaret
SILVERLOCK,Coral
SIMONS,Susan
SIMPSON,Lesley
SLAUGHTER,Mary
SMALL,June
SMITH,Ann
SOUTHGATE,Sheila
SOUTHAM,Helen
SPENCER, Julie
SPRACK,Tina
STEINER,Jan
STOCKS, Karen
STREET,Claire
STREET,Sue
STUART,Linzi
SUNLEY,Kate
SUSTINS,Wilma
SUTTON,Eileen

TAYLOR,Louise
TAYLOR,Sue
TAYLOR,Yvonne

Brunswic

get in the danger zone

E OE

Tolworth
Airport
Nottingham
Stoke

Swindon
Sudbury
Bexleyheath
Enfield
Dagenham
Swindon
Rotherham

Washington

Acocks Green
Sunderland
Bexleyheath
Tolworth

Kings Lynn
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Coatbridge
Bexleyheath
Wokingham
North Harrow
Coatbridge
Bexleyheath
Brize Norton
Rollers M Keynes
Airport
Brize Norton
Swindon
Portsmouth
Tolworth
Portsmouth
Witham
Witham
Wigan
Stockton
Worcester
Brize Norton

Bromborough
Wokingham
Stirchley

AE11

D & S13
AES57
AE108

181

T & D64
AE203
AEB

AE9

T & D181
D & S194

AE141

AE31
AE22
DO186
AE158

AE96
TO172
TO172
AE47
AE201/2
175

D & S77
AE47
AE200
AE184
AE3
S0O159
AE75

D & S181
AE106
AE7
AE7
DO133
AE133
AE117

D & S141
AE128
D & S75

AE117
TO175
AEGB3

3
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TEECE,Brenda Airport AE69 7.8 1 LR S N TR

THICK,Angie Bexleyheath AE203 TOZ svsivsssaon s ST S ERTIE SRR
TINCOMBE, Viv Martlesham Di&SB0 B iciisnsiiitensiinsaiaiin iy Rt e
TUCKER,Trish Worcester AE128 0 e e e e s e s e
TURLEY,Shirley Kings Lynn AE96 IB2 o RISV YYD SRR
TURVEY,Jane Stirchley AEB3IBI: MTO0E iomisivmsiiimans s s s wmmiiaverts Savis vavsvssmes
WALLIS,Michelle Bracknell AET18/19 180 oo ot et et e ceeees e e eeeann e
WALTON,Brenda Acocks Green AE160 VIS innsnsusoseims o ummamos i SRR e STE XS RDIAPETS
WALTON,Rebecca Peterborough AE161 T2 ivcvivnisrmes i e SR S ST, GRS
WARDLE,Gina | Peterborough AE28 195 i i o I S
WATERALL,Suzanne llkeston AE117 180 oot s et e eeeee e eeee eeanan eee aeeaes
WATSON, Heidi North Harrow TO161 ABR e R R AR SR A SRS NSRS EYE
WATSON,Lynn Brize Norton AE70 BB cvvvsvussnsnasse s AR R R SRR
WEDDELL,Eloise Newbury AE19 OB oo oo e s s SV e . oo
WELLHAM,Mandy Walton Pier AE98 ATA . ooonvnenenissnsanissssanssibimmsinis G s LIRS
WESTON,Claire Enfield AE36 1D o e e e e s e e
WILCOX,Mary Airport D&STI8 B2 nuivnmsmvisimvsi s s s i S Raeeeiey
WILKINS,Joanna Tolworth AE158 B i R T S R SO SOSTRRARRARS
WILLCOCKS, Christine Plymouth D& SI0E: B8 .....cocooomnmonsnniossssninnssioossnis soaivi s drsvanm
WILLIAMS Karen Tolworth AE171 174 e e e e e s e e e
WILSON,Carol Enfield AE195 VA4S iiiiscivisnvinnanior i s IR s <FiaTe SagesaiTEes
WILSON,Di Lyneham AE121 P06 i SR R ST SR
WILSON,Sarah Brize Norton AE75 7 2 I TS S ATS SO
WINTER,Jacquie Walton Pier AE98 8D o s e e e e e e e
WISDOM,Maggie Portsmouth AE108 | - < R U WU S
WOODHAM,Linda Leeds AE22 8B connmimrmi R A SRR
WORTHINGTON, Petra Enfield AE36 188 i S TR v TR
WRIGHT,Sandra Guildford T & D167 151 ot it et et eeee ees e caes eeaan eeeaas
YEOMANS, Sylvia Grantham 184 160 e R RS TTERER Sen asEs

Additional Competitors

E OE Page 34



and all at
Head Office
would like to take this opportunity to wish

The

JUNIOR ENGLAND TEAM

the very bhest of luck in the forthcoming

I3TH EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS

to be held at the
Airport Bowl., London. England
from the
29th Mareh - 2nd April 1996

Representative Team

David Cooper
Andrew Giles
Chris Johnson

Lisa Ayers

Lois Bonfield
Gemma Burden
Rebecca Churcher
Emily Johnson

James Schaffer
Craig Wanden
Jonathan Zadel

L 2K 2K 2R 2 2R 4
L 2K 2K 2R 2 2 2

K The Chairman, National Couneil N
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WEST ESSEX LITHO LTD.
69 Spruce Hills Road
Walthamstow, London E17 4LLB

FOR ALL YOUR PRINTING REQUIREMENTS
sMALL - BIG - SIMPLE - AWKWARD

FOR FREE QUOTATION
(NO OBLIGATION)
CONTACT US ON

TEL: 0181-527 5034
FAX: 0181-527 0025

BROCHURES (SINGLE & MULTI COLOUR)
MAILSHOTS
COMPANY STATIONERY
CARBONLESS FORMS, INVOICE PADS & COMPUTER
STATIONERY

DESIGN
TYPESETTING
TRADE PLATEMAKING

o
SIGNS

WE WISH THE COMPETITORS AND ORGANISERS OF THE 35TH
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS A SUCCESSFUL TOURNAMENT



SAFE IS SORRY. Live dangerously. Get more hooking
action than any ball ever rolled; more backend reaction
than any Zone ever thrown. Get hooked on unstoppable

Condensity Technology. Get into the Danger Zone.

SPECS: condensity Technology HOOK POTENTIAL (DULL/SHINY): 18.5-10.5 LENGTH: 2.0 BACK-,
END: 10+ CENTER HEAVY/COVER HEAVY: 2.8 TRACK FLARE POTENTIAL: 9.2 COVER STOCK: PowrKoil 18
HARDNESS: 75-77 FINISH: Lightly Polished CONSTRUCTION: 16 pounds: 3-component design with
2-part compound core 12-15 pounds: 4-component design with 3-part compound core 10-11

pounds: 2-component design with 1-part spherical offset core

616-725-3300 @

ember, IBPSIA. Proud sponsor of the Brunswick World Team Challenge, High Roller, PBA Brunswick World Touman:nenl of Ch
PBA Bayer/Brunswick Touring Players Championship, PBA Brunswick Johnny Petraglia Open, LPBT Brunswick Ope




the ultimate games centre )

\
leagues;
At SuperBowl we are initiating a
League Charter to offer all League Players
“A Great Deal More™.

We realise how important
League Teams & Players are to our business and

make the following pledges :

v’ SuperBowl commit to offering consistent conditions of their lanes

and facilities

v’ bach League player will be allowed 5 minutes practice time ~ free of

charge ~ prior to each League session

v League players will be invited to partake in exclusive offers and
promotions on a regular basis, as arranged by

First Leisure Corporation PLC
v Every contracted League is entitled to game discounts
v’ Every SuperBowl centre will offer a Pro-Shop facility

v’ SuperBowl centres commit to running a new schedule of local

League Tournaments, commencing January 1996

v Lane service for food and drinks will be fully operational throughout

each League session

For details of your nearest
SuperBowl centre call 0990 00 00 |0.



